



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305348

POMPANO JOE'S BAY COUNTY

License Type: Food

16202 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3580936

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in expo area in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305147

ZAXBY'S

License Type: Food

9960 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3558047

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher missing near office.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1305809

BEEF O'BRADY'S

License Type: Food

11226 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3487043

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed large LP gas tank by side door to dining area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507189

SHOYU HIBACHI EXPRESS AND POKE BOWL

License Type: Food

2005 N ATLANTIC AVE #A , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3497239

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to restroom

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624717

PETER'S ICE CREAM

License Type: Food

6333 MIRAMAR PKWY , MIRAMAR 33023

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3558092

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed fryers not under a hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1616042

License Type: Food

MY FAVORITE SPOT

1920 TYLER ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3424309

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623862

License Type: Food

FOOD CORNER

939 N FEDERAL HWY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3486420

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at cook line fire extinguisher

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1653795

WINGZ ON WHEELZ LLC

License Type: Food

1103 S ANDREWS AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 1311141

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher gauge on empty; located next to hand wash sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1607220

4900 POWERLINE LLC

License Type: Food

4900 POWERLINE RD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3580929

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1625188

FT LAUDERDALE HOME2

License Type: Food

315 NW 1 AVENUE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3450542

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623401

KHAN BABA BBQ

License Type: Food

1411 N PALM AVE , PEMBROKE PINES 33026

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3499831

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 containers with gas stored in storage area. Each contain more than 1lb gas capacity .

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1615955

HUMMUS VEGAS

License Type: Food

5800 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3441022

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit blocked by multiple items

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801964

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES PUNTA GORDA

License Type: Food

9075 MAC DR , PUNTA GORDA 33950

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3560062

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction No. 134468; 134477. Expiration Date: 01/19/2023.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001459

DREAMETTE GREEN COVE SPRINGS

License Type: Food

1301 N ORANGE AVE STE 109 , GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3578108

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at front door is in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001329

TACO BELL 2132035

License Type: Food

1635 CR 220 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3490110

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked with boxes and bagged trash. Employee cleared and removed trash during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328500

License Type: Food

LIGHT KEEPERS

455 GRAND BAY DR , KEY BISCAYNE 33149

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3482573

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FI 095056; 095057; 095045; 095044 all expired on 12/09/24.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328501

License Type: Food

EMPLOYEE CAFETERIA

455 GRAND BAY DR , KEY BISCAYNE 33149

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3482447

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FI 095056; 095057; 095045; 095044 all expired on 12/09/24.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328504

CANTINA BEACH/ BAR

License Type: Food

455 GRAND BAY DR , KEY BISCAYNE 33149

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3482572

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FI 095056; 095057; 095045; 095044 all expired on 12/09/24.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334410

BAR FLAMENCO

License Type: Food

1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3485702

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 boiler certificates expire 08/22/2024. As per chief engineering inspection for all four units performed on 09/06/2024 by Hartford steam boiler and certificates has been delayed.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336795

CERVECERIA LA TROPICAL

License Type: Food

42 NE 25 STREET , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3474376

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337691

BATTUBELIN DOWNTOWN

License Type: Food

200 E FLAGLER UNIT 203 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3579356

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

51-04-4

Observation

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335502

YUME BUBBLE TEA DONUTS

License Type: Food

11260 SW 232 ST , MIAMI 33170

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3459189

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-06: Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2609804

MCDONALD'S 10890

License Type: Food

11130 LEM TURNER RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3580643

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door by washing machine is blocked by cart with multiple cases of items. Cart moved. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616227

WHATABURGER #1277

License Type: Food

10600 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3580721

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door blocked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652832

EL MESÓN COLOMBIANO

License Type: Food

7244 BLANDING BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 1313479

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Duval

License Number: 2611419

SARKU JAPAN

License Type: Food

10300 SOUTHSIDE BLVD #3130 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3579700

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Two tabletop fryers in kitchen not under hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2600573

SAN JOSE CO CLUB D R

License Type: Food

7529 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 73524

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3496109

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. No current is a boiler certificate .(Per website , Establishment certificate is current.) **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616318

TULUM FLAVORS OF MEXICO

License Type: Food

11025 E TOWN PKWY STE 206 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3493091

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed LP tank by back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3906862

License Type: Food

NATURES TABLE RP

2701 N ROCKY POINT DR #190 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3492489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.2 Sandwich press machines stored on prep table on cookline

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906195

License Type: Food

PAPIS CAFE1 LLC

2203 N. LOIS AVE G100 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3489187

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich press machine on prep table on service line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906144

License Type: Food

MARY'S CAFE II

3030 ROCKY POINT DR STE 175 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3502096

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer and sandwich press machine stored on prep table on cookline.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lafayette

License Number: 4400071

MI VIEJO LLC

License Type: Food

530 S FLETCHER AVE , MAYO 32066

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3500220

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on wall in back of kitchen, near back door gauge in red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602831

ATHENIAN GREEK RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1130 N TAMIAMI TRL , N FT MYERS 35330

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3504822

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear fire door exit in dining room closest to restrooms blocked by chairs set up at a booth.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4651544

BEAU'S TEX MEX

License Type: Food

16371 CORPORATE COMMERCE WAY , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 1297847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Lee

License Number: 4651544

BEAU'S TEX MEX

License Type: Food

16371 CORPORATE COMMERCE WAY , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 1297847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet left of entrance to vehicle with exposed wiring.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4604881

MEXICO LINDO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3724 DEL PRADO BLVD , CAPE CORAL 33904

Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3488855

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Observed tortilla flat grill on side wait/beverage station. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-03: Time extend for next unannounced inspection. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-04: Time extend for next unannounced inspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4605061

EDISON'S LAB AT THE HOLIDAY INN

License Type: Food

2431 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3492418

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tank near back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5104575

VENTURA'S ITALIAN KITCHEN AND WINE BAR

License Type: Food

6814 GULF OF MEXICO DR , LONGBOAT KEY 34228

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3476760

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door from kitchen blocked. Operator removed racks and unblocked door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5105027

DIM SUM KITCHEN

License Type: Food

11544 PALMBRUSH TRL , BRADENTON 34202

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3476942

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5150455

TAQUERIA MI REINA

License Type: Food

1880 63RD AVE E , BRADENTON 34203

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 1311983

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed: Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.As a repeat violation the importance of following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced with the employee.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee

License Number: 5150455

TAQUERIA MI REINA

License Type: Food

1880 63RD AVE E , BRADENTON 34203

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 1311983

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed: Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. As a repeat violation the importance of following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced with the employee. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-07: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812362

HILTON GARDEN INN

License Type: Food

11400 MARBELLA PALM CT , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3580742

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed two fire extinguishers located on the floor near the Dishmachine area, spoke to Manager at time of inspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5812551

COCO KEY HOTEL AND WATER RESORT ORLANDO

License Type: Food

7400 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3491273

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Dry stock area Manager removed
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5816243

B1305

License Type: Food

4700 W SAND LAKE RD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3422234

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. BTU 400,000

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811588

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #821

License Type: Food

464 N ALAFAYA TRL STE 111 , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3488019

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Boxes all the way to the exit door .Operator removed it . **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815736

PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA

License Type: Food

11942 RAVALLLO RESORT DR , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3484783

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Observed no copy of boiler certificates, Person in charge did not know concerning boilers.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5813633

LA CAMPANA MEXICAN AND SEAFOOD RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

820 LEE RD , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3568206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas stored inside foods storage shed

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812362

HILTON GARDEN INN

License Type: Food

11400 MARBELLA PALM CT , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3580742

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed two fire extinguishers located on the floor near the Dishmachine area, spoke to Manager at time of inspection. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-07: Checked two fire extinguishers located on the floor near the Dishmachine area, recommend to Manager to have engineering install on wall both fire extinguishers **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5910972

PIZZA HUT

License Type: Food

1939 NARCOOSSEE RD , ST. CLOUD 34771

Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3580567

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Green cart blocked path to back exit door.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021230

MAYA FLAVORS OF INDIA BOCA

License Type: Food

21200 ST. ANDREWS BLVD # 2 , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3483544

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Rear exit/path to marked exit by restrooms blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6021582

FEDERATION CCRC OPERATIONS CORP- BISTRO

License Type: Food

21036 95TH AVENUE SOUTH , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3488887

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. All certificates provided were expired. #132962 (expired 8/25/2023), #132961 (expired 8/25/2023), #132963 (expired 8/25/2023). For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6022635

SINAI RESIDENCES BOCA RATON

License Type: Food

21048 95 AVE S , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3488897

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. All boiler certificates provided were expired. #132962 (expired 8/25/2023), #132961 (expired 8/25/2023), #132963 (expired 8/25/2023) For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6214846

DOMINOS 5022

License Type: Food

5830 9 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33710

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3469664

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6206289

WENDY'S OLD FASHIONED HAMBURGERS

License Type: Food

2290 GULF TO BAY , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3488004

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone n front kitchen area . Reviewed with manager . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217275

WAREHOUSE DELI

License Type: Food

141 STEVENS AVE STE 8 , OLDSMAR 34677

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3488453

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator is cooking bacon on a small table top flat top griddle with no hood system. Smoke is present in establishment. Discussed with operator to discontinue use of flat top griddle.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805593

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2697

License Type: Food

17019 S TAMIAMI TRL STE A , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3487095

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit blocked at back door with three trash containers. Observed trash containers being moved to un block door **Corrective Action Taken**
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905158

FIVE GUYS

License Type: Food

5848 RED BUG LAKE RD , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3431663

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit next to restroom blocked by bike

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6904421

FIRST WATCH #1051

License Type: Food

5723 RED BUG LAKE RD , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3566493

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by trash cart
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905117

LECHONERA ALTAMONTE SPRINGS RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1370 E ALTAMONTE DR , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32701

Insp Date: 02/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3440916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Electronic Griddle in back prep area next to 3 compartment sink used for cooking breakfast items with oil - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-10: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-03: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6603087

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC

License Type: Food

1721 AVE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3495683

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

- From initial inspection : Flammables stored/debris present in storage room. For reporting purposes only. Generator stored in storage area, cannot be stored in building. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-29: Power washer stored inside **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Volusia**

License Number: 7407616

KNUCKLE SANDWICH DELI AND CATERING PIERSON FL

License Type: Food

138 E SR 40 , PIERSON 32180

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3579398

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top fryers -flat grill in use to cook burgers.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7403925

MAIN KITCHEN/DON RICO/DOC BALES/

License Type: Food

100 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3494854

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Nozzles at hood suppression system not properly aligned with cooking equipment. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407870

WILD AND RAW

License Type: Food

1930 W GRANADA BLVD STE 3 , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3500108

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407870

WILD AND RAW

License Type: Food

1930 W GRANADA BLVD STE 3 , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3500108

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407765

OSAKA SUSHI AND HIBACHI

License Type: Food

705 N DIXIE FWY , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3495338

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door from sushi area of dining roomExit door in kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407521

RED BUD CAFE

License Type: Food

317 SEABREEZE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3487516

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-back fire exit door is locked with deadbolt while operating **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407841

AVANU ON FLAGLER

License Type: Food

392 FLAGLER AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Insp Date: 01/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3491102

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. Back exit near stairs. High chair in front of door inside; beer keg and cart laden with propane tanks obstructing door on the outside. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-31: Large platform truck cart outside behind exterior outward swinging door **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.